

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(Haryana Government University under Act 28 of 2014) Recognized under Section u/s 2(f) & 12-B of UGC Act, 1956



E

Registration & Scholarship Branch

Assistant Registrar No. CRSU/R&S/2020/...37.4.7. email: registration@crsu.ac.in

To

1. All The Chairpersons of University Teaching Departments, CRSU, Jind

2. Principals/Directors of all the affiliated Education Colleges/Institutes to CRSU, Jind

Subject:

Schedule for accepting of Continuations Return for the session 2020-21

Sir/Madam,

As per Notification for provisional promotion of the students to various Courses for the session 2020-21 issued by Academic Branch vide No. CRSU/Acad./AC-I/2020/1751-1934 and No. CRSU/Acad./AC-I/2020/1722-1750 dated 05/08/2020 and in continuation of Notification isssued vide No. CRSU/Acad./AC-I/2020/2053-2220, and No. CRSU/Acad./AC-I/2020/2221-2267 dated 10/08/2020 respectively which are also displayed on the University Website, it is hereby notified that the schedule for accepting of hardcopy (admitted students list with admission date) of Continuation Return (RF-6 Performa) mentioned in the list for the session 2020-21 is as under:

- a) All the affiliated Education Colleges/Institutes and University Teaching Departments will have to submit the Continuations Return of only eligible students to the Registration Branch within 40 days without fine from the last date mentioned in notification of provisional promotion of the students issued by the Academic Branch as above.
- b) All the affiliated Education Colleges/Institutes and University Teaching Departments will have to submit the Continuations Return of only eligible students to the Registration Branch within 10 days each of the extended last date of admission with late fee as fixed by the University from time to time.
- c) If any Education College/Institute/UTD's submits the Continuations Returns after 40 days in respect of (a) above and 10 days in respect of (b) above, Continuations Returns (admitted students list with admission date) would be submitted with the fine and fee/fine will be charged as per last year.

gistrar (R&S)

for Registrar

Endst. No. CRSU/R&S/2020/	Endst. No.	CRSU/R&S/2020/.	
---------------------------	------------	-----------------	--

							7	Ł.				
T								ă,				
Dated:							B	S	W	Ü.		
Dutou.		Ø,	٠	٠	٠	٠	٠	4	*	٠		ä

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean of Colleges, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 2. Controller of Examinatinos, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 3. Finance officer, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 4. System Analyst, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind with request to upload on the University website.
- 5. Incharge, HKCL, Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 6. PA to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), Ch. Ranbir Singh
- University, Jind
- 7. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Ch. Ranbir Singh University, Jind

Assistant Registrar (R&S)